
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m W65
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Ingrid Meier GER Jyväskylä, FIN 12-04-04WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 8.80
Ingrid Meier GER Jyvaskyla, FIN 12-04-04EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (6 8.80

Ewa BARTOSIK Ostrołęka Toruń 17-12-17POLISH RECORD MASTERS (65) 9.35

Heat 1/3 Start: 24-03-19   11:15:37

1 3261 Jane HORDER W65 9.254 Q    United Kingdom

2 508 Odile POURCHON W65 9.765 Q SB   France

3 1508 Tilly JACOBS W65 9.873 q    Netherlands

4 845 Heidi REJEWSKI W65 10.296     Germany

5 1544 Ann Helen FRIVOLD W65 10.372     Norway

6 442 Janine FOUGERE W65 11.287     France

7 2181 Irena OLSZEWSKA W65 12.028     Poland

Heat 2/3 Start: 24-03-19   11:18:46

1 2798 EZQUERRO Valvanera GURIDI W65 9.263 Q SB   Spain

2 431 Annie DORINA W65 9.696 Q SB   France

3 340 Anne NURMI W65 9.758 q    Finland

4 3004 Lilly WIZÉN W65 9.935     Sweden

5 19 Lucia DÖMÖS W65 10.112  SB   Austria

6 1119 Hazels GALLOWAY W65 10.324     Ireland

7 912 Dorit STEHR W65 10.717  SB   Germany

Heat 3/3 Start: 24-03-19   11:22:44

1 356 Anna-Liisa SALMINEN W65 9.653 Q SB   Finland

2 81 Kristien OPLINUS W65 9.705 Q SB   Belgium

3 730 Petra KRAJAN W65 9.964  SB   Germany

4 29 Barbara HEIDINGER W65 10.266     Austria

5 2710 Nuria BARRERA W65 10.452     Spain

6 644 Karin GRUMMERT W65 10.957     Germany
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Jane HORDER W65 United Kingdom 9.251 Q    

2 Heat 2 EZQUERRO Valvanera GURIDI W65 Spain 9.261 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Anna-Liisa SALMINEN W65 Finland 9.651 Q SB   

4 Heat 2 Annie DORINA W65 France 9.692 Q SB   

5 Heat 3 Kristien OPLINUS W65 Belgium 9.702 Q SB   

6 Heat 2 Anne NURMI W65 Finland 9.753 q    

7 Heat 1 Odile POURCHON W65 France 9.762 Q SB   

8 Heat 1 Tilly JACOBS W65 Netherlands 9.873 q    

9 Heat 2 Lilly WIZÉN W65 Sweden 9.934     

10 Heat 3 Petra KRAJAN W65 Germany 9.963  SB   

11 Heat 2 Lucia DÖMÖS W65 Austria 10.115  SB   

12 Heat 3 Barbara HEIDINGER W65 Austria 10.264     

13 Heat 1 Heidi REJEWSKI W65 Germany 10.294     

14 Heat 2 Hazels GALLOWAY W65 Ireland 10.326     

15 Heat 1 Ann Helen FRIVOLD W65 Norway 10.375     

16 Heat 3 Nuria BARRERA W65 Spain 10.455     

17 Heat 2 Dorit STEHR W65 Germany 10.717  SB   

18 Heat 3 Karin GRUMMERT W65 Germany 10.956     

19 Heat 1 Janine FOUGERE W65 France 11.286     

20 Heat 1 Irena OLSZEWSKA W65 Poland 12.027     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W65
1 Heat 1 Jane HORDER United Kingdom 9.251 Q    

2 Heat 2 EZQUERRO Valvanera GURIDI Spain 9.261 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Anna-Liisa SALMINEN Finland 9.651 Q SB   

4 Heat 2 Annie DORINA France 9.692 Q SB   

5 Heat 3 Kristien OPLINUS Belgium 9.702 Q SB   

6 Heat 2 Anne NURMI Finland 9.753 q    

7 Heat 1 Odile POURCHON France 9.762 Q SB   

8 Heat 1 Tilly JACOBS Netherlands 9.873 q    

9 Heat 2 Lilly WIZÉN Sweden 9.934     

10 Heat 3 Petra KRAJAN Germany 9.963  SB   

11 Heat 2 Lucia DÖMÖS Austria 10.115  SB   

12 Heat 3 Barbara HEIDINGER Austria 10.264     

13 Heat 1 Heidi REJEWSKI Germany 10.294     

14 Heat 2 Hazels GALLOWAY Ireland 10.326     

15 Heat 1 Ann Helen FRIVOLD Norway 10.375     

16 Heat 3 Nuria BARRERA Spain 10.455     

17 Heat 2 Dorit STEHR Germany 10.717  SB   

18 Heat 3 Karin GRUMMERT Germany 10.956     

19 Heat 1 Janine FOUGERE France 11.286     

20 Heat 1 Irena OLSZEWSKA Poland 12.027     
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